	DECEIVED
07-17-1998	
Form PTC 6-93	LANGOVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
100766720  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or original thereof.	
Bio-Fechnical Resources L.P.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: DCV, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	yes 11 no Street Address: 3521 Silverside Road Suite 2K
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: Wilmington Stare: Delaware Zip Code: 19810
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Country USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes Uno
Execution Date: October 27, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No (s)
75/166555 (Flight Copr.trol)	Reg. No. 1,784,699 (Sult Control)
Additional numbers attached? yes √no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved2
Name: Jacqueline Steensma	7. Total Fee (37 CFR § 3 41) § <u>(65.00</u>
Internal Address DCV , Inc.	Enclosed Check No. 1710
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 3521 Silverside Road Suite 2K	8 Deposit Account No.
City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip Code: 07/17/1998 DHGI/YE 00000044 1784699	19810
01 FC:481 40.00 QP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
02 FC:482	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total nu	LUNC FULLSMA 7748  Date  Date  Date  Date
OMB NO. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BIO-TECHNICAL RESOURCES L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "DCV, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DCV, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

971364240

2270896 8100M

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF
BIO-TECHNICAL RESOURCES L.P.
a Delaware Limited Partnership

INTO

DCV, INC.
a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY.

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name:

State of Formation:

DCV, Inc.

Delaware

Bio-Technical Resources L.P.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities and their respective partners and shareholders in accordance with the requirements of 8 Del C. § 263

THIRD: That the surviving entity shall be DCV, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the surviving entity shall be DCV, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, DCV, Inc. shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0728 FIFTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 3521 Silverside Road, Suite 2K, Wilmington, Delaware 19810.

SIXTH: That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any partner or shareholder of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly executed officer this 27th day of October, 1997.

DCV, Inc.

Mark D Gunderser

Vice President and Secretary

95%